# 506223774 08/27/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6270517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
WETEQ S.A.	06/15/2020	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM LTD.		
Street Address:	HI-TECH PARK, EDMOND J. SAFRA CAMPUS, GIVAT RAM		
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 39135		
City:	JERUSALEM,		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	91390		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15767108

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: heather@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP

**Address Line 1:** 1545 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOSI 4159 371
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER BIFFLE
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Biffle/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=MOSI 4159 Executed Assignment (Weteq-Yissum)#page1.tif source=MOSI 4159 Executed Assignment (Weteq-Yissum)#page2.tif source=MOSI 4159 Executed Assignment (Weteq-Yissum)#page3.tif

PATENT 506223774 REEL: 053613 FRAME: 0659

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WETEQ S.A., a corporation of the country of Luxembourg, having its principal place of business at 35 Boulevard Prince Henri. Luxembourg L-1724, (hereinafter "said Assignor"), in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration from Vissum Research Development Company of The Hebrew University of Jerusalem Ltd., a University of the country of Israel, having its principal place of business at Hi-Tech Park, Edmond J. Safra Campus, Givat Ram, P.O. Box 39135, Jerusalem, 91390, Israel, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention or improvement in "Controlled Release N-Halamine Polymers For Water Decantamination And Detoxification" described in U.S. Application No. 15/767,108 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 9, 2018, and International Application No. PCT/EP2016/074091 filed in the European Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on October 7, 2016, U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/238,202, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2015, (2) U.S. Application No. 15/767,108 filed April 9, 2018, International Application No. PCT/EP2016/074091 filed October 7, 2016, U.S. Provisional application No. 62/238,202, filed October 7, 2015, (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or on said application, (4) all provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, PCT, national phase, or other applications based thereon and (5) all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

Assignor agrees with said Assignee, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories

4\$366424 1 MOSt 4159 371

Title: "Controlled Release N-Halamine Polymers For Water Decontamination And Detoxification" Filed: April 9, 2018 PROVISIONAL ASSIGNMENT

and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

Assignor hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

		89:	land Land	£		<i></i>		
		<u>Na</u>	<u>me: А</u> ,	مطدز	<u>دی ۱۸</u>	loster	7	UAAAAARKE FFFFF
		Tit	le: C	EO	<u></u>			
Witnes	ses:							
1.	Signed:	Mas				<del></del>		
	Printed Na	(C) among	kane	36,	Bales	5		
	Littien iac	2	3		)	26		
	Address: _	86 Rie Hone	JUK 16	ع بي	Li hada	7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	***	Homen	سكدين	2	040	***************************************		
		***						
	6	TIME	t no					
2.	Signed:	P. C.	,			<del></del>		
	Printed Na	iwe: Mack	ia De	"	2 (	***************************************		
	Address:	86 Ride	e Ro	<u>x1</u>	LOSE	Pouk		
	_	86 Ride Honeyde	Sw.	304	<b>6</b> 3 ·			
			<u> </u>					MOSI 4159 37
45356424				2				W/751 4732 21

PATENT REEL: 053613 FRAME: 0661 Title: "Controlled Release N-Halamine Polymers For Water Decontamination And Detoxification" Filed: April 9, 2018
PROVISIONAL ASSIGNMENT

#### ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

Yissum Research Development Company of The Hebrew University of Jerusalem Ltd. does hereby declare that it has accepted from WETEQ S.A., the Assignment of the entire interest in certain inventions or improvements described in U.S. Provisional Application 15/767,108, including all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

WITNESS my hand	and seal this 15th day of June 20 2.
	Yissum Research Development Company of The Hebrew
	University of Jerusalem Ltd.
	By: Irina Abramzon-Shmueli
	Name: VP-Intellectual Property
	Title:
	Bob Trachtenhero
	General Country Yissum Research Development Country

45366424 3 MOSI 4159 371

Of the Hebrew University of Jerussian Ut.